District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

## State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED
MAR 1 9 2012 Revision

Form C-141 Regised October 10, 2003

NMOCD ARTESTAL Office in accordance th Rule 116 on back side of form

## Release Notification and Corrective Action

nmlB/20		59				OPERA:	ГOR		🔲 Initia	l Report	$\boxtimes$	Final Report	
Name of Co	mpany	370	Contact	P	at Ellis	<u> </u>							
							Telephone No. 432-230-0077						
							Facility Type SWD Facility						
Surface Owner Federal Mineral Owner									Lease N	lo. (API#)	30-01	5-28142	
				LOCA	TIAN	OF RE	FACE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	Fact/	West Line	County			
Onn Lener	Section	Townsinp	Kange	1 cct Bom the	NOITH	Journ Line	reet nom me	Lasu	West Line	County			
Latitude 32 48.023 Longitude 103 53.354													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Release Produced water							Volume of Release 20bbls Volume Recovered 19b						
Source of Release Durco pump							03/06/2012 03/06				nd Hour of Discovery 2012 4:00 p.m.		
Was Immediate Notice Given?  ☐ Yes ☒ No ☒ Not Required							If YES, To Whom?						
By Whom?							Date and Hour						
Was a Watercourse Reached?							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ⊠ No						,							
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*													
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Suction line on Durco pump came off causing release. Suction line has been secured with new clamp,													
Describe Area	Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
Initially 20hh	ls of produc	ed water was	released :	from the Durco pur	mn and	we were ahi	e to recover 10hb	de with	a vacuum tr	uck Theen	tire rel	Auca was	
contained insi	ide the dike	walls of the f	acility, w	hich is lined with a	40 mil	plastic liner.	Contaminated a	ravel h	a vacuum n as been reme	oved and ret	placed	with fresh	
contained inside the dike walls of the facility, which is lined with a 40 mil plastic liner. Contaminated gravel has been removed and replaced with fresh gravel where necessary. This location has been returned to its prior condition.													
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and comple	ete to th	e best of my	knowledge and	ındersta	and that purs	uant to NM	OCD r	ules and	
				nd/or file certain re									
public health	or the envir	ronment. The	acceptance	e of a C-141 repor	t by the	NMOCD m	arked as "Final F	Report"	does not reli	ieve the ope	rator o	f liability	
				investigate and re									
federal, state,				stance of a C-141 r	eport ac	ses not reliev	e the operator of	respons	sibility for c	ompliance v	vith an	y other	
reservi, state,	O. 10001 101		iui iviia,				OIL CON	SERV	JATION	DIVISIO	)N		
							OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
Signature:							Approved by District Supervisor:						
Printed Name: Josh Russo A													
Title:		HSE C	oordinator		F	Approval Date MAR 2 7 2012 Expiration Date: NA							
E-mail Addre	:SS:	Conditions of Approval: N/M											
		jrusso@conc					/ \	inal	ノ	Attached			
Date: 03/	19/2012	Pho	me: 4	32-212-2399				1,000	<del></del>				

\* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

2RA-1072

## Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Joshua Russo [jrusso@concho.com]
Sent: Monday, March 19, 2012 9:44 AM

To: Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; Amos, James A; Gregston, Terry G

Subject: C-141 Initial/Final Report - BISCUIT HILLS SWD

Attachments: BISCUIT HILLS SWD -- DATE OF RELEASE -- 03-06-2012.pdf

Please see attached the C-141 Initial/Final Report for a release that occurred inside the lined facility of the Biscuit Hills SWD.

Thank you,

## Joshua Russo

HSE Coordinator 550 W. Texas Ave, Suite 100 Midland, Texas 79701 Phone: (432) 683-7443

Cell: (432) 212-2399

<u>jrusso@conchoresources.com</u>



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: The information in this email may be confidential and/or privileged. If you are not the intended recipient or an authorized representative of the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any review, dissemination or copying of this email and its attachments, if any, or the information contained herein, is prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify the sender by return email and delete this email from your system. Thank you.